













507 Airport Blvd., Suite 117, Morrisville, NC 27560-8200 USA | 919-654-2300 | Fax 919-654-2301 | SunTechMed.com

1 March, 2021

Tango+ Accessories End of Life Notification

SunTech Medical, Inc., is announcing the End of Life (EOL) for all Tango+ Stress Exercise Blood Pressure monitor accessories. Previously we announced the EOL availability for all Tango+ monitors that went into effect on 31 July, 2013. We also discontinued all service for Tango+ on 31 July, 2018. We announced that Tango+ accessories would cease to be available around October 31, 2020.

Accordingly, we now announce that all accessories are no longer available for the Tango+ line. As these accessories are specific to the Tango+, there are no other substitutes. A replacement monitor, the Tango M2, is available and recommended.

We are offering a trade in promotion for all current Tango+ users. Trade in any Tango+ when purchasing a new Tango M2 and receive a free Preventive Maintenance Kit.

Preventive Maintenance Kit for Tango M2 includes 15' Patient Cable, Adult Plus and Large Adult Orbit-K Cuffs With Microphone. List Price is \$641.50 USD. Use promo code: **Free PM Kit**

Please contact your SunTech Medical distributor for further details or visit our website: www.suntechmed.com.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, your SunTech Medical Sales Distributor, or SunTech Medical Customer Service Department.

Best Regards,

Rod Thomson

Senior Product Manager

Email: rthomson@suntechmed.com

Direct: +1.919.654.2322 Mobile: +1.984.269.8900